

PS&E JOB NO : 07A024 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007384 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2977  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 36TH ST VIC TO SLATER RD VIC  
 07A024  
 PROJECT : , IM-0055(231)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2007  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 23 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 3876 HANNEGAN RD  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION				
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	274,622.00	380,000.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 1549.0000	L.F.	5.0000 7,745.00	13.0000 20,137.00
3	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 3980.0000	L.F.	0.3000 1,194.00	0.3000 1,194.00
4	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 34.0000	HUND	100.0000 3,400.00	270.0000 9,180.00
5	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.	L.S.	9,300.00	6,195.00
GRADING				
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 153.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 3,825.00	75.0000 11,475.00
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 133.0000	C.Y.	10.0000 1,330.00	29.0000 3,857.00
DRAINAGE				
8	PVC UNDERDRAIN PIPE 4 IN. DIAM. 410.0000	L.F.	15.0000 6,150.00	25.0000 10,250.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A024 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007384 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2977  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 36TH ST VIC TO SLATER RD VIC  
 07A024  
 PROJECT : , IM-0055(231)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2007  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 23 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 3876 HANNEGAN RD  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE				
9	PVC DRAIN PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.			
	160.0000	L.F.	15.0000	30.0000
			2,400.00	4,800.00
SURFACING				
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE			
	76.0000	TON	17.0000	70.0000
			1,292.00	5,320.00
LIQUID ASPHALT				
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE			
		EST.		
			1,105.00	1,105.00
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
12	BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB			
	382.0000	S.Y.	600.0000	775.0000
			229,200.00	296,050.00
13	REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL			
	4240.0000	S.Y.	400.0000	393.0000
			1,696,000.00	1,666,320.00
14	REPLACE UNCOMPACTABLE MATERIAL			
		EST.		
			71,000.00	71,000.00
15	MATURITY MEASUREMENT FOR CONCRETE QUALITY CONTROL			
		L.S.		
			7,500.00	13,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A024 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007384 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2977  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 36TH ST VIC TO SLATER RD VIC  
 07A024  
 PROJECT : , IM-0055(231)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2007  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 23 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 3876 HANNEGAN RD  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
16	FORCE ACCOUNT PAVEMENT SEAT REPAIR			
	EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT				
17	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT			
	12980.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	8.0000
			64,900.00	103,840.00
18	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22			
	1497.0000 TON		70.0000	98.0000
			104,790.00	146,706.00
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT			
	CALC		1,955.00	1,955.00
20	COMMERCIAL HMA			
	3.0000 TON		100.0000	400.0000
			300.00	1,200.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
21	ESC LEAD			
	16.0000 DAY		125.0000	130.0000
			2,000.00	2,080.00
22	INLET PROTECTION			
	222.0000 EACH		90.0000	130.0000
			19,980.00	28,860.00
23	SILT FENCE			
	125.0000 L.F.		6.0000	10.0000
			750.00	1,250.00
24	WATTLE			
	320.0000 L.F.		12.0000	8.0000
			3,840.00	2,560.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A024 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007384 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2977  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 36TH ST VIC TO SLATER RD VIC  
 07A024  
 PROJECT : , IM-0055(231)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2007  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 23 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 3876 HANNEGAN RD  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING				
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL			
	EST.		15,300.00	15,300.00
26	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE			
	490.0000 L.F.		3.0000	6.0000
			1,470.00	2,940.00
TRAFFIC				
27	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER			
	37.0000 L.F.		75.0000	140.0000
			2,775.00	5,180.00
28	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB			
	31.0000 L.F.		50.0000	140.0000
			1,550.00	4,340.00
29	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB			
	32.0000 L.F.		45.0000	140.0000
			1,440.00	4,480.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1			
	1540.0000 L.F.		20.0000	38.0000
			30,800.00	58,520.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1			
	1.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	1,400.0000
			1,200.00	1,400.00
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL			
	2.0000 EACH		1,900.0000	2,700.0000
			3,800.00	5,400.00
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL BULL NOSE TERMINAL			
	1.0000 EACH		7,000.0000	10,500.0000
			7,000.00	10,500.00
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4			
	3.0000 EACH		700.0000	850.0000
			2,100.00	2,550.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A024 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007384 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2977  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 36TH ST VIC TO SLATER RD VIC  
 07A024  
 PROJECT : , IM-0055(231)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2007  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 23 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 3876 HANNEGAN RD  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
35	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL			
	200.0000	L.F.	7.0000	16.0000
			1,400.00	3,200.00
36	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR			
	4.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	12,700.0000
			40,000.00	50,800.00
37	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR			
	58.0000	HR	50.0000	110.0000
			2,900.00	6,380.00
38	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR			
		EST.		
			2,500.00	2,500.00
39	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST			
	67.0000	EACH	30.0000	51.0000
			2,010.00	3,417.00
40	PLASTIC LINE			
	73820.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.7000
			36,910.00	51,674.00
41	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE			
	33885.0000	L.F.	1.0000	1.4000
			33,885.00	47,439.00
42	PLASTIC WIDE LINE			
	210.0000	L.F.	3.5000	8.5000
			735.00	1,785.00
43	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE			
	230.0000	S.F.	7.0000	11.0000
			1,610.00	2,530.00
44	PLASTIC STOP LINE			
	89.0000	L.F.	25.0000	16.0000
			2,225.00	1,424.00
45	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING			
	11.0000	EACH	40.0000	64.0000
			440.00	704.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A024 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007384 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2977  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 36TH ST VIC TO SLATER RD VIC  
 07A024  
 PROJECT : , IM-0055(231)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2007  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 23 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 3876 HANNEGAN RD  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
46	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 0.5000	MI.	1,000.0000 500.00	6,300.0000 3,150.00
47	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 36.7000	HUND	265.0000 9,725.50	500.0000 18,350.00
48	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 3980.0000	L.F.	0.5000 1,990.00	0.7000 2,786.00
49	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		7,800.00	24,000.00
50	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM L.S.		7,200.00	30,000.00
51	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 7.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 35,000.00	4,000.0000 28,000.00
52	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 3710.0000	HR	5.0000 18,550.00	9.0000 33,390.00
53	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		12,000.00	130,000.00
54	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 920.0000	HR	50.0000 46,000.00	85.0000 78,200.00
55	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 575.0000	HR	50.0000 28,750.00	85.0000 48,875.00
56	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		27,000.00	115,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A024 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 007384 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2977  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 36TH ST VIC TO SLATER RD VIC  
 07A024  
 PROJECT : , IM-0055(231)  
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2007  
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 23 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 3876 HANNEGAN RD  
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC				
57	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 3008.0000	S.F.	10.0000 30,080.00	19.0000 57,152.00
OTHER ITEMS				
58	INCENTIVE EARLY COMPL. FOR PANEL AND APPROACH SLAB EST.		180,000.00	180,000.00
59	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.		5,000.00	5,000.00
60	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 67.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 1,340.00	20.0000 1,340.00
61	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN 24.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 1,080.00	54.0000 1,296.00
62	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 3.5000	S.Y.	150.0000 525.00	480.0000 1,680.00
63	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2B MOD 2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	2,200.0000 4,400.00
64	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A 1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 2,000.00	2,200.0000 2,200.00
65	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 22.0000	EACH	400.0000 8,800.00	750.0000 16,500.00
66	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 06/06/2007  
TIME: 09:59

PS&E JOB NO : 07A024 REVISION NO : 1  
CONTRACT NO : 007384 REGION NO : 1  
VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2977  
HWY : SR 005  
TITLE : I-5  
36TH ST VIC TO SLATER RD VIC  
07A024  
PROJECT : , IM-0055(231)  
COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 18 2007  
ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jul 23 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----  
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
3876 HANNEGAN RD  
BELLINGHAM WA 982269103  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS				
67	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE			
	EST.		5.00	5.00
68	MINOR CHANGE			
	CALC		-1.00	-1.00
69	SPCC PLAN			
	L.S.		1,500.00	2,000.00
70	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE			
	220.0000 S.Y.		2.0000	4.0000
			440.00	880.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,141,912.50</u>	<u>\$3,863,000.00</u>
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,141,912.50</u>	<u>\$3,863,000.00</u>
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED